## HINTON PARISH COUNCIL NOTICE OF MEETING

Annual Parish Meeting

To be held on Tuesday 24<sup>th</sup> May 2022 at St Andrews Church, Sharpness.

nkins

## **Clerk to the Council**

You are invited to the 'Annual Parish Meeting'. This meeting is for the residents of Hinton.

As a resident of Hinton, who is recorded on the electoral register, you are invited to attend the Annual Parish Meeting of Hinton, to find out more about the Parish Council and raise any issues or concerns.

The Chair of Hinton Parish Council will be available to act as Chair to the Annual Parish Meeting. The Parish Clerk will be available to take the minutes.

7.00pm- Welcome from the Chair and receive a report.

7.10pm. Howard Parker presentation from the Vale of Berkeley railway.

After presentation to receive report from Stroud District Councilors if present To receive a report from County Councilor if present

Residents' questions

8.00pm Close